TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303652

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artesyn Technologies, Inc.		03/05/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5810 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2238583	ARTESYN	
Registration Number:	2277389	ARTESYN	
Serial Number:	86134835	ARTESYN EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	86112885	ARTESYN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Brennan and Lisa M. DuRoss

5445 Corporate Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3165A-200250,251 & 310-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
SIGNATURE:	/lmduross/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Artesyn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0365 source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Artesyn#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Artesyn#page3.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Artesyn#page4.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Artesyn#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0366

FILED

2014 MAR 10 AM 10: 48

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ALTAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1101 and 607.1106 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of Artesyn Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 5810 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA, 92008, or any other location as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine or the business of the corporation may require.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to transact any lawful business.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares, par value \$0.01 per share, of common stock (the "Common Stock"). Each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

ARTICLE VI DATE AND MANNER OF ADOPTION

These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were approved and adopted by the shareholders on March 5, 2014, and the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders were sufficient for approval and adoption of the amendment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0367

ARTICLE VII INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers or directors to the full extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vice President and Secretary of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of March, 2014.

ARTESYN EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGIES, INC

By:

Eva M. Kalawski

Vice President and Secretary